



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 33/2024**

Indian Chest Society thr. Its Treasurer Dr. Rajesh Swarnkar and Anr.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. T. D. Mandlekar, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. N. S. Deshpande, DSGI for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. N. S. Lande, Advocate h/f. Mr. R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND**  
**MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 20/02/2025.**

. At the request of the learned Counsel appearing  
for respondent Nos.2 and 3, we grant time of three weeks  
to all the respondents to file reply, by way of last chance.

2. Stand over to 13.03.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)